

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 01st October, 2021 09 Ashvina, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 07

Dated: 01/10/2021

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Secretariat, Daman

No. 15/21/DDD/CEO/BYE-ELECTION/NOTIFICATION/2021/68

A Notification No. 100/DH&DD-HP/1/2021 dated 01st October, 2021 issued by the Election Commission of India, New Delhi, published in the Gazette of India are hereby republished in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for General Information of Public.

Sd/-

(Dr. Tapasya Raghav)

Chief Electoral Officer UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Daman

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated:

1st October, 2021

9 Asvina, 1943 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 100/DH&DD – HP/1/2021 :- **WHEREAS**, the seat of Delkar Mohanbhai Sanjibhai, in the House of the People, elected from 1 – Dadra and Nagar Haveli (ST) Parliamentary Constituency in the U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu has become vacant on 22nd February, 2021, by reason of his death; and

- 2. **WHEREAS**, a bye-election is to be held for the purpose of filling the vacancy so caused;
- 3. **NOW, THEREFORE,** in pursuance of Sections 149, 30 and 56 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of India hereby –
- (A) calls upon the said 1 Dadra and Nagar Haveli (ST) Parliamentary Constituency in the U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu to elect, before the 05/11/2021 (Friday) and in accordance with the provisions of the said Act and of the rules and orders made thereunder, a person, belonging to any of the Schedule Tribes, for the purpose of filling the said vacancy in the House of the People;
- **(B)** appoints, with respect to the said election,—
- (a) the 08/10/2021 (Friday), as the last date for making nominations;
- (b) the 11/10/2021 (Monday), as the date for the scrutiny of nominations;
- (c) the 13/10/2021 (Wednesday), as the last date for the withdrawal of candidatures;
- (d) the 30/10/2021 (Saturday), as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken; and
- (e) the 05/11/2021 (Friday), as the date before which the election shall be completed; and
- (C) fixes the hours from 7.00 A.M. to 7.00 P.M., as the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken on the date specified above for the election.

By order,

Sd/– (SUMIT MUKHERJEE) Sr. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

भारत निर्वाचन आयोग

निर्वाचन सदन, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 001

तारीख:

1 अक्तूबर, 2021

9 आश्विन, 1943 (शक)

अधिसूचना

सं0: 100/डी.एच. एवं डी.डी.—लो.स./1/2021 — यतः, दादरा एवं नागर हवेली तथा दमन एवं दीव संघ राज्य क्षेत्र से लोक सभा में 1— दादरा एवं नागर हवेली (अ.ज.जा.) संसदीय निर्वाचन क्षेत्र से निर्वाचित देलकर मोहनभाई सांजीभाई का स्थान दिनांक 22 फरवरी, 2021 को उनकी मृत्यु हो जाने के कारण रिक्त हो गया है; और

- 2. यतः, इस प्रकार हुई रिक्ति को भरने के उद्देश्य से उप-निर्वाचन कराया जाना है;
- 3. अतः, अब, लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम, 1951(1951 का 43) की धारा 149, 30 और 56 के अनुसरण में, भारत निर्वाचन आयोग एतदृद्वारा —
- (अ) दादरा एवं नागर हवेली तथा दमन एवं दीव संघ राज्य क्षेत्र में उक्त 1— दादरा एवं नागर हवेली (अ.ज.जा.) संसदीय निर्वाचन क्षेत्र से यह अपेक्षा करता है कि वह 05/11/2021 (शुक्रवार) से पूर्व तथा उक्त अधिनियम के और तद्धीन बनाए गए नियमों और किए गए आदेशों के उपबन्धों के अनुसार लोक सभा में उक्त रिक्ति को भरने के प्रयोजन से अनुसूचित जनजाति का एक व्यक्ति निर्वाचित करें;
- (आ) उक्त निर्वाचन के सम्बन्ध में -

(क) नाम—ानदशन करन का आन्तम ताराख 08/10/2021 (शुक्र	(क)	नाम-निर्देशन करने की अन्तिम तारीख	08/10/2021	(शुक्रवा	₹)
---	-----	-----------------------------------	------------	-----------	----

(ख) नाम-निर्देशनों की संवीक्षा की तारीख 11/10/2021 (सोमवार)

(ग) अभ्यर्थिताएं वापस लेने की अन्तिम तारीख 13/10/2021 (बुधवार)

(घ) वह तारीख जिसको यदि आवश्यक हुआ तो 30/10/2021 (शनिवार) मतदान होगा

(ङ) वह तारीख जिससे पूर्व निर्वाचन सम्पन्न करा 05/11/2021 (शुक्रवार) लिया जाएगा

नियत करता है, और

(इ) 7.00 बजे पूर्वीह्न से 7.00 बजे अपराह्न तक का समय, ऐसे समय के रूप में नियत करता है जिसके दौरान यदि आवश्यक हुआ तो निर्वाचन के लिए उक्त विनिर्दिष्ट तारीख को मतदान होगा ।

आदेश से

ह/-

(सुमित मुखर्जी) वरि० प्रधान सचिव भारत निर्वाचन आयोग

Dated: 01/10/2021

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Secretariat, Daman

No. 15/21/DDD/CEO/BYE-ELECTION/NOTIFICATION/2021/69

PRESS NOTE

The following is the time table fixed by the Election Commission of India, New Delhi for holding Bye-Election to 1-Dadra & Nagar Haveli (ST) Parliamentary Constituency.

(a)	Last date for making	08/10/2021	(Friday)
	Nominations		
(b)	Date for the Scrutiny of	11/10/2021	(Monday)
	Nominations		_
(c)	Last date for withdrawal of	13/10/2021	(Wednesday)
	Candidatures		-
(d)	Date on which a poll shall, if	30/10/2021	(Saturday)
	necessary, be taken	(From 07:00 A.M. to 07:00 P.M.)	
(e)	Date before which the election	05/11/2021	(Friday)
	shall be completed		

2. The nomination papers in respect of the above mentioned Parliamentary Constituency will ordinarily be received only by the Collector/Returning Officer Dadra & Nagar Haveli in his office at Silvassa or any Assistant Returning Officer as specified by him in Notice of Election for 1– Dadra & Nagar Haveli (ST) Parliamentary Constituency.

Sd/–
(**Dr. Tapasya Raghav**)
Chief Electoral Officer
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu
